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Tentative Lecture and Reading Schedule 

Family Sociology Winter Semester 2009

Dr. L. Forbes 

Monday, January 5

Happy New Year and Welcome Back to Family Sociology

Winter Reading Schedule 

Discuss Critical Paper 

Begin Lesbian and Gay Parents

Wednesday, January 7

Lecture: Lesbian and Gay Parents

Reading: Chapter 7 in Mandell and Duffy

Monday, January 12 

Lecture: Lesbian and Gay Parents

Reading: Chapters 16 and 28 in Fox

Wednesday, January 14

Lecture: Divorce, Options Available, Constraints Forced, Pathways Taken 

Reading: Chapter 8 Mandell and Duffy

Monday, January 19

Lecture: Divorce, Options Available, Constraints Forced, Pathways Taken

Reading: No Reading Assigned

Wednesday, January 21

Lecture: Divorce, Options Available, Constraints Forced, Pathways Taken

Reading: Chapter 31 in Fox

Monday, January 26

Film TBA

Wednesday, January 28

Lecture: Family Poverty and Economic Struggles 

Reading: Chapter 9 in Mandell and Duffy

Monday, February 2

Lecture: Family Poverty and Economic Struggles

Reading: No Reading Assigned

Wednesday, February 4

Lecture: Family Life in the 1950s and 1990s – Family Life in Different Decades  

Reading: Chapters 11 and 13 in Fox

Reading Assignment: Each group will choose a decade (not the 1950s or 1990s) and each group member will bring in an article (use any source i.e. magazines, internet, academic sources) that discusses family life in that decade. You will have time, in class, to put together a profile of family life in the decade you have chosen.  

 Monday, February 9

Lecture: “Politicizing the Personal”: Feminism, Law, and Public Policy 

Reading: Chapter 10 in Mandell and Duffy

Wednesday, February 11

Lecture: “Politicizing the Personal”: Feminism, Law, and Public Policy

Reading: Chapter 33 in Fox

Monday, February 16 – Reading Week

Wednesday, February 18 – Reading Week

Monday, February 23

Lecture: “Politicizing the Personal”: Feminism, Law, and Public Policy

Reading: No Reading Assigned

Wednesday, February 25

Lecture: Adoption

Reading: No Reading Assigned

Monday, March 2 

Lecture: Polygamy 

Reading: No Reading Assigned

Wednesday, March 4

Lecture: Aging and Families: Ties Over Time and Across Generations

Reading: Chapter 11 in Mandell and Duffy

Monday, March 9

Lecture: Aging and Families: Ties Over Time and Across Generations

Reading: No Reading Assigned

Wednesday, March 11

Lecture: Aging and Families: Ties Over Time and Across Generations

Reading: No Reading Assigned

Papers are due.

Monday, March 16

Lecture: Families at Work: Making a Living

Reading: Chapter 12 in Mandell and Duffy 

Wednesday, March 18 

Lecture: Families at Work: Making a Living

Reading: Chapter 15 in Fox

Monday, March 23

Lecture: Families at Work: Making a Living

Reading: Chapter 21 in Fox

Wednesday, March 25 

Lecture: Families at Work: Making a Living

Reading: Chapter 22 in Fox

Monday, March 30 

Lecture: Have Things Changed?

Reading: Chapter 29 in Fox

Wednesday, April 1

Catch-up Class 


